

This is to certify that the Quality Management System of:

# Avantor delivered by VWR

2039 Center Square Road Bridgeport NJ 08014 United States of America

(Central function listed above. See appendix for additional locations)

applicable to:

Distribution services for scientific research, production, and education, including laboratory supplies, chemicals, equipment, furniture and safety apparatus

has been assessed and approved by National Quality Assurance, U.S.A., against the provisions of:

ISO 9001:2015

Mus Joy

For and on behalf of NQA, USA



Certificate Number: 16170

EAC Code: 29

Certified Since: February 24, 1995 Valid Until: September 13, 2024

Reissued: September 14, 2021 Cycle Issued: September 14, 2021

Page 1 of 5



### **Includes Facilities Located at:**

Avantor delivered by VWR

Certificate Number 16170 2039 Center Square Road Bridgeport NJ 08014 United States of America Administration, oversight of management system, regional distribution center with call center

VWR, part of Avantor

Certificate Number 16170 2360 Argentia Road Mississauga ON L5N 5Z7 Canada Regional distribution center with call center

VWR, part of Avantor

Certificate Number 16170 2103 - 64 Avenue Edmonton AB T6P 1Z4 Canada Regional distribution center

VWR, part of Avantor

Certificate Number 16170 Barrio Coto Norte Carr. 686 Int. 670 Manati 00674 Distribution service center with call center

Certified Since: February 24, 1995

Valid Until: September 13, 2024

Reissued: September 14, 2021

Cycle Issued: September 14, 2021

Page 2 of 5





### **Includes Facilities Located at:**

VWR, part of Avantor Certificate Number 16170 12350 SW Tualatin Road Tualatin OR 97062 United States of America

Regional distribution center with call center

VWR, part of Avantor Certificate Number 16170 800 Fabyan Parkway Batavia IL 60510 United States of America

VWR, part of Avantor Certificate Number 16170 8711 W. Riggin Avenue Visalia CA 93291 United States of America

VWR, part of Avantor Certificate Number 16170 17750 E. 32nd Place, Suite 10 Aurora CO 80011 United States of America Regional distribution center

Distribution service center

Regional distribution center

Certified Since: February 24, 1995

Valid Until: September 13, 2024

Reissued: September 14, 2021

Cycle Issued: September 14, 2021

Page 3 of 5





### **Includes Facilities Located at:**

VWR, part of Avantor Certificate Number 16170 1050 Satellite Blvd. Suwanee GA 30024 United States of America

Distribution service center with call center

Regional distribution center with call center

VWR, part of Avantor

Certificate Number 16170 4301 Woodland Park Drive, Suite 102 Melbourne FL 32904 United States of America

Distribution Service Center

VWR, part of Avantor

Certificate Number 16170 475 W. Vaughn St., Suite 101 Tempe AZ 85283 United States of America

VWR, part of Avantor

Certificate Number 16170 521 Hwy 90A, Suite 140 Missouri City TX 77489 United States of America Regional distribution center

Certified Since: February 24, 1995

Valid Until: September 13, 2024

Reissued: September 14, 2021

Cycle Issued: September 14, 2021

Page 4 of 5



**Includes Facilities Located at:** 

VWR, part of Avantor Certificate Number 16170 161 Grove Street Franklin MA 02038 United States of America

Distribution service center

Certified Since: February 24, 1995

Valid Until: September 13, 2024

Reissued: September 14, 2021

Cycle Issued: September 14, 2021

Page 5 of 5



This is to certify that the Quality Management System of:

# **Avantor Fluid Handling, LLC**

29 Saratoga Boulevard Devens MA 01434 United States of America

(Central function listed above. See appendix for additional locations)

applicable to:

The design, manufacture, assembly and distribution of high purity fluid and material handling products, including cleanroom-fabricated single-use assemblies, for the pharmaceutical and biotechnology industries

has been assessed and approved by National Quality Assurance, U.S.A., against the provisions of:

ISO 9001:2015



For and on behalf of NQA, USA



Certificate Number: 11666

EAC Code: 17

Certified Since: December 5, 2005 Valid Until: November 7, 2023 Reissued: September 1, 2022

Cycle Issued: November 8, 2020

Page 1 of 2



## **Includes Facilities Located at:**

Avantor Fluid Handling, LLC

Certificate Number 11666 29 Saratoga Boulevard Devens MA 01434 United States of America

**Avantor Fluid Handling** 

Certificate Number 11666 100 Simplex Dr Westminster MA 01473 United States of America Warehouse, Distribution, Shipping, Incoming Inspection, Inventory

Warehouse, Distribution, Shipping, Incoming Inpsection, Inventory

Certified Since: December 5, 2005

Valid Until: November 7, 2023

Reissued: September 1, 2022

Cycle Issued: November 8, 2020

Page 2 of 2